The Whittenberger Foundation

United Way of Treasure Valley

College of Idaho

Caldwell Fine Arts Series, Inc.

Treasure Valley YMCA

Caldwell Branch

Boise State University

College of Engineering

Women's and Children's Alliance

Mentoring Network, Inc.

University of Idaho Foundation

Boise Art Museum

McCall-Donnelly Education Foundation

Caldwell Christian Church

Idaho Foodbank

Invent Now, Inc.

McCall Arts & Humanities Council

Sunday, November 24, 2013

2013 Distribution List

funding the early childhood education element of the P16 project

funding the Whittenberger Scholars program for 2013-2014

enhancing the arts education of students in area schools through attendance at
live performances given by Caldwell Fine Arts artists

supporting the 2014 Caldwell Strong Kids Campaign

supporting STEM Exploration Day and e-Camp 2014

providing individual and group counseling to victims of domestic and/or sexual
violence

sustaining school-based adult-to-youth mentoring matches to high risk
elementary and middle school students in the Caldwell, Nampa, Vallivue, Parma
and Homedale school districts

underwriting the costs of providing the Southwest Idaho Learning Initiative
program, an inquiry-based science education program delivered by the McCall
Outdoor Science School

purchasing art supplies for the ArtReach program, which provides hands-on art
education for students in rural, underserved classrooms

implementing the STEAM program for alternative school students at Heartland
High School

providing scholarships for young men and women who wish to attend a
Christian college

supporting the weekend Backpack Program

providing the opportunity for up to 66 economically-disadvantaged children in
the Caldwell School District to participate in 3 Club Invention programs during
2014

supporting the Art School program, an arts education program that places local
artists into classrooms

$172,325.00
$34,475.00

$30,000.00

$8,000.00

$7,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$3,500.00

$3,300.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

Page 1 of 3



Shepherd's Home, Inc

Treasure Valley Christian Center

dba Oasis Worship & Food Center

Writers@Harriman

Boise Philharmonic Association, Inc.

Boise State University

College of Education

Cabin

ACLU of Idaho Foundation

Canyon County Juvenile Probation Dept

Council School District No. 13

Council High School

Idaho Shakespeare Festival

Idaho Youth Games, Inc.

Interfaith Sanctuary Housing Services,

Inc.

Learning Lab Inc.

Mercy Housing Northwest-ldaho

Music Theatre of Idaho, Inc.

Sunday, November 24, 2013

assisting in the payment of operating funds

increasing the Weekend Feeding Program to include more children in the Caldwell
School District

underwriting costs for 40 students at the week-long residential writing workshop

supporting the "Children's Concerts" program in 2014

providing scholarships for students in the Summer Literacy Academy

maintaining and expanding the WITS program at locations serving marginalized
and at-risk youth

providing outreach and the "Know Your Rights" education program throughout
the state, with an emphasis on Canyon County

providing incentives and rewards for juveniles enrolled in Problem Solving Courts

supporting the Summer Work Crew project

supporting the educational touring programs, ldaho Theater for Youth and
Shakespearience, for the 2013-2014 academic year

providing scholarships and financial assistance to children unable to afford the
registration fee for the lIdaho Youth Games

supporting the "Increasing Food Security for Homeless Families in Transition"
project

providing monthly Family Nights, an effort to increase parent and sibling
involvement in the family literarcy program

supporting the after-school and summer youth programs for resident children at
low-income housing properties in Nampa

supporting the Arts in Education OUTREACH program's production of "School
House Rock-Live"

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

Page 2 of 3



Northwest Children's Home, Inc.

Syringa House

Payette Lakes Community Association,

Inc.

Salvation Army Caldwell

Snowdon Wildlife Sanctuary

Star Outreach - Neighbors Helping
Neighbors

Notus Public Library

Trout Unlimited

Reed Gillespie Chapter

Idaho Human Rights Education Center

Life's Kitchen

Children's School of Boise, Inc.

COSSA

Homedale Public Library

ldaho Botanical Garden, Inc.

Wilderness Science Education Inc.

supporting the general operations of the Syringa House program

supporting the Diverse Learning Opportunities Program

purchasing start-up items for the new Baby Song outreach program

providing modest stipends to interns and supporting their room and board during
seasonal internships

supporting the Adopt-A-Family project

supporting library programs for children

purchasing supplies for the Payette Children's Forest Summer Festival day

expanding the 2013-2014 "Human Rights Institute for High School Leaders"
program to include an essay contest which recognizes individual participation
and growth in the program

supporting the life skills and employability portion of the program

incorporating elements of sustainability education (“green" learning) into school
curriculum

purchasing cataloguing hardware and software for the library at the Academy
Alternative Jr/Sr High School

purchasing new books and educational DVDs for children

purchasing books for the children's book collection

purchasing equipment for the Wild Science Explorers program

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,800.00

$1,750.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00



