The Whittenberger Foundation	2013 Distribution List	\$172,325.00
United Way of Treasure Valley	funding the early childhood education element of the P16 project	\$34,475.00
College of Idaho	funding the Whittenberger Scholars program for 2013-2014	\$30,000.00
Caldwell Fine Arts Series, Inc.	enhancing the arts education of students in area schools through attendance at live performances given by Caldwell Fine Arts artists	\$8,000.00
Treasure Valley YMCA	supporting the 2014 Caldwell Strong Kids Campaign	\$7,000.00
Caldwell Branch		
Boise State University	supporting STEM Exploration Day and e-Camp 2014	\$5,000.00
College of Engineering		
Women's and Children's Alliance	providing individual and group counseling to victims of domestic and/or sexual violence	\$5,000.00
Mentoring Network, Inc.	sustaining school-based adult-to-youth mentoring matches to high risk elementary and middle school students in the Caldwell, Nampa, Vallivue, Parma and Homedale school districts	\$4,000.00
University of Idaho Foundation	underwriting the costs of providing the Southwest Idaho Learning Initiative program, an inquiry-based science education program delivered by the McCall Outdoor Science School	\$4,000.00
Boise Art Museum	purchasing art supplies for the ArtReach program, which provides hands-on art education for students in rural, underserved classrooms	\$3,500.00
McCall-Donnelly Education Foundation	implementing the STEAM program for alternative school students at Heartland High School	\$3,300.00
Caldwell Christian Church	providing scholarships for young men and women who wish to attend a Christian college	\$3,000.00
Idaho Foodbank	supporting the weekend Backpack Program	\$3,000.00
Invent Now, Inc.	providing the opportunity for up to 66 economically-disadvantaged children in the Caldwell School District to participate in 3 Club Invention programs during 2014	\$3,000.00
McCall Arts & Humanities Council	supporting the Art School program, an arts education program that places local artists into classrooms	\$3,000.00

Shepherd's Home, Inc	assisting in the payment of operating funds	\$3,000.00
Treasure Valley Christian Center dba Oasis Worship & Food Center	increasing the Weekend Feeding Program to include more children in the Caldwell School District	\$3,000.00
Writers@Harriman	underwriting costs for 40 students at the week-long residential writing workshop	\$3,000.00
Boise Philharmonic Association, Inc.	supporting the "Children's Concerts" program in 2014	\$2,500.00
Boise State University College of Education	providing scholarships for students in the Summer Literacy Academy	\$2,500.00
Cabin	maintaining and expanding the WITS program at locations serving marginalized and at-risk youth	\$2,500.00
ACLU of Idaho Foundation	providing outreach and the "Know Your Rights" education program throughout the state, with an emphasis on Canyon County	\$2,000.00
Canyon County Juvenile Probation Dept	providing incentives and rewards for juveniles enrolled in Problem Solving Courts	\$2,000.00
Council School District No. 13 Council High School	supporting the Summer Work Crew project	\$2,000.00
Idaho Shakespeare Festival	supporting the educational touring programs, Idaho Theater for Youth and Shakespearience, for the 2013-2014 academic year	\$2,000.00
Idaho Youth Games, Inc.	providing scholarships and financial assistance to children unable to afford the registration fee for the Idaho Youth Games	\$2,000.00
Interfaith Sanctuary Housing Services, Inc.	supporting the "Increasing Food Security for Homeless Families in Transition" project	\$2,000.00
Learning Lab Inc.	providing monthly Family Nights, an effort to increase parent and sibling involvement in the family literarcy program	\$2,000.00
Mercy Housing Northwest-Idaho	supporting the after-school and summer youth programs for resident children at low-income housing properties in Nampa	\$2,000.00
Music Theatre of Idaho, Inc.	supporting the Arts in Education OUTREACH program's production of "School House Rock-Live"	\$2,000.00

Northwest Children's Home, Inc.	supporting the general operations of the Syringa House program	\$2,000.00
Syringa House		
Payette Lakes Community Association, Inc.	supporting the Diverse Learning Opportunities Program	\$2,000.00
Salvation Army Caldwell	purchasing start-up items for the new Baby Song outreach program	\$2,000.00
Snowdon Wildlife Sanctuary	providing modest stipends to interns and supporting their room and board during seasonal internships	\$2,000.00
Star Outreach - Neighbors Helping Neighbors	supporting the Adopt-A-Family project	\$2,000.00
Notus Public Library	supporting library programs for children	\$1,800.00
Trout Unlimited	purchasing supplies for the Payette Children's Forest Summer Festival day	\$1,750.00
Reed Gillespie Chapter		
Idaho Human Rights Education Center	expanding the 2013-2014 "Human Rights Institute for High School Leaders" program to include an essay contest which recognizes individual participation and growth in the program	\$1,500.00
Life's Kitchen	supporting the life skills and employability portion of the program	\$1,500.00
Children's School of Boise, Inc.	incorporating elements of sustainability education ("green" learning) into school curriculum	\$1,000.00
COSSA	purchasing cataloguing hardware and software for the library at the Academy Alternative Jr/Sr High School	\$1,000.00
Homedale Public Library	purchasing new books and educational DVDs for children	\$1,000.00
Idaho Botanical Garden, Inc.	purchasing books for the children's book collection	\$1,000.00
Wilderness Science Education Inc.	purchasing equipment for the Wild Science Explorers program	\$1,000.00